NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING AND CONSIDERATION FOR ALCOHOL LICENSES WITHIN THE TOWN OF CHEROKEE RIDGE

THERE WILL BE A PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE CHEROKEE RIDGE TOWN COUNCIL ON JULY 10, 2023 AT 7 P.M. AT 4000 CHEROKEE RIDGE DRIVE FOR THE PURPOSE OF HEARING ANY AND ALL PERSONS WISHING TO SPEAK IN FAVOR OF OR OPPOSED TO THE FOLLOWING ALCOHOL LICENSE APPLICATIONS:

Shree Khodiyr, Inc., dba Brindlee Mtn Food Mart 12980 U.S. Highway 231 Cherokee Ridge, AL 35175 *Retail Table Wine (Off-Premises) *Retail Beer (Off-Premises)

Cherokee Ridge Country Club, 4000 Cherokee Ridge Drive Cherokee Ridge, AL 35175 *Class II Club

Notice posted at the following three locations within the Town of Cherokee Ridge:

Cherokee Ridge Club House, 4000 Cherokee Ridge Drive Dollar General Store, 40 Allens Cross Road Chevron Station, 12980 US Highway 231

Notice also posted online: https://www.townofcherokeeridge.com/notices

Gail Busbey, Town Clerk